
 

1  

 

   
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Provincial Government of Rizal 
 

INVITATION TO BID / REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST  
       The Province of Rizal through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors duly registered with the 

Philippines Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) to bid for the following project/s chargeable to their respective funds. 

The proponent – Contractor is to undertake the proposed project/s on a turn key basis. 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUNDS ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

1. Rehab. of Drainage Canal of Various Roads and 

Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, 

Rizal; a) Rehab. of Drainage Canal of Various 

Roads at Villa Gloria Subd., b) Repair/Repainting 

of 15x28m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court 

(Rafter Type) at Venus Compound 

General Fund                         

a = Annual Budget 2012 

b = Annual Budget 2013 

664,312.73 / 48 cd 1,000.00 

2. Const. of 15x28m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered 

Court (Rafter Type) at Sunnyvale I subd., Lot 

17,Block 8, Brgy. Pantok, Binangonan, Rizal   

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
3,382,963.90 / 92 cd 4,000.00 

3. Const. of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at 

Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal                             

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,967,699.00 / 120 cd 3,000.00 

4. Imprvt./Conc. (portion) of Lanzones St. at Brgy. 

Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal     

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2012 
792,421.87 / 44 cd 1,000.00 

5. Imprvt./Conc. (portion) of San Juan Ext. at Brgy. 

Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal     

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2012 
799,565.50 / 40 cd 1,000.00 

6. Const. of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at 

Anak Pawis, Exodus, Floodway A, Brgy. San 

Juan, Cainta, Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,375,982.33 / 120 cd 3,000.00 

7. Impr. of Water System Level III at Rotary 

Homes, Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, 

Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
1,757,978.69 / 52 cd 2,000.00 

8. Const. of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building 

at Sitio Pawpawan, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, 

Rizal                           

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,738,817.67 / 120 cd 3,000.00 

9. Const. of Covered Pathwalk at Subay Elem. 

School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal     

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
907,218.00 / 40 cd 1,000.00 

10. Const. of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. 

(Day Care Center) at Brgy. Patunhay, Cardona, 

Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,132,595.43 / 76 cd 3,000.00 

11. Imprvt./Conc. (portion) of Sanggalang St., Sitio 

Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal      

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2012 
998,580.64 / 40 cd 1,000.00 

12. Impr./Conc. (portion) of M. Pascual St., Sitio 

Maytigbe, Brgy. San Jose, Morong, Rizal    

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2012 
999,869.35 / 48 cd 1,000.00 

13. Const. of Ynares Stage & Provision of Hanging 

Goal of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and 

Const. of Ynares Waiting Shed at Morong, Rizal; 

a) Const. of Ynares Stage & Provision of Hanging 

Goal of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court 

(Rafter Type) at Sitio Hulo, Brgy. San Pedro, b) 

Const. of Ynares Waiting Shed (Arc Type) at 

Manila East Road, Brgy. Lagundi  

a & b = General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
1,095,798.74 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

14. Concreting (Phase 2) of Road at Sitio Bulo-Bulo, 

Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal     

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2012 
999,589.31 / 56 cd 1,000.00 

15. Extension and Repair/Repainting of 2-storey 

Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at 

Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,987,045.78 / 120 cd 3,000.00 

16. Const. of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered 

Court at Brgy. Guinayang, San Mateo, Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
3,709,971.65 / 112 cd 4,000.00 

17. Const. of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered 

Court (Rafter Type) at Tinucan Elem. School, 

Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal   

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,894,062.53 / 88 cd 3,000.00 

18. Const. of 1-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Bldg. 

at Magata Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. 

Laiban, Tanay, Rizal  

Special Education Fund 

SB # 1 CY 2012 
3,272,446.00 / 88 cd 4,000.00 

19. Impr./Conc. (portion) of Macopa St., Saint Jude 

Thaddeus, Purok 3, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal     

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2012 
799,281.22 / 14 cd 1,000.00 



 

2  

 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUNDS ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

20. Impr./Conc. with Canal & Const. of Canal 

Concrete Cover at Brgy. San Roque & Brgy. 

Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal; a) Impr./Conc. with 

Canal (portion) of Jose M. Cruz St., Brgy. San 

Roque, b) Const. of Canal Concrete Cover 

(portion) of Pfc. E.O. Santos St., Brgy. Poblacion 

a & b = General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2012 
568,667.70 / 40cd 1,000.00 

21. Imprvt./Conc. (portion) of Main Road at Beverly 

Hills Subd., Brgy. Beverly Hills, Antipolo, City  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
1,499,331.37 / 48 cd 2,000.00 

22. Const. of Ynares Stage at Brgy. Pagkalinawan, 

Jalajala, Rizal      

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
914,167.73 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

23. Const. of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building 

(Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, 

Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,678,782.53 / 120 cd 3,000.00 

24. Const. of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building 

(Senior Citizen’s Bldg.) at Brgy. Sto. Nino, San 

Mateo, Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
1,630,060.63 / 76 cd 2,000.00 

25. Const. of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building 

(Livelihood Center) at Floodway A, Brgy. San 

Juan, Taytay, Rizal  

General Fund                         

Annual Budget 2013 
2,781,490.31 / 120 cd 3,000.00 

     

         The BAC will conduct the procurement process in accordance with the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184. Bids received in excess 

of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of bid. 

         To bid for the aforementioned contract, a contractor must purchase bid documents and must meet the following major 

criteria (a) Filipino citizen or 75% Filipino – owned partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture, (b) with PCAB license 

applicable to the type and cost of this contract, (c) completion of a similar contract costing at least 50% of ABC within a period of 

l0 years, and (d) Net Financial Contracting Capacity at least equal to ABC, or credit line commitment at least equal to l0% of 

ABC. The BAC will use non-discretionary pass / fail criteria in the eligibility check and preliminary examination of bids.                                             

        Interested contractors shall manually submit their Bids, together with their duly accomplished Bid Documents                          

(sealed in envelopes) addressed to the Chairman of the Rizal Province-Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) not later than                        

11:00 A.M. January 29, 2013 and shall be guided by hereunder listed schedules of activities  

Issuance of Bid Documents January 11-29, 2013 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Pre-Bid Conference January 15, 2013 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Opening of Bids  January 29, 2013 @ 1:00 P.M. 

        A complete set of Bid Documents may be purchased by interested contractors upon payment of non-refundable fee per 

schedule of values and/or project cost payable to this Province’s Treasurer’s Office. Partial set of the subject Bid Documents may 

also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Phil-GEPS and the website of this Province while its completion may 

be purchased by prospective bidders as stated. 

          The Provincial Government reserves the right to reject any or all bids to declare a failure of bidding, waive any minor 

defect therein, and accept the offer most advantageous to the Government and assume no responsibility whatsoever to compensate 

or indemnify the bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

  
(sgd.) Ms. Ma. Teresa E. Lasquety 

Provincial Treasurer and Chairman of the BAC   


